Belt bunker BB-TB60
Filling weight up to maximum 90kg
Specifications may change as design revisions take place.     Revision: 1.0  2014-07-16
SIM Automation GmbH
Liesebühl 20
D-37308 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Telephone: +49 (0)3606 / 690-474
Facsimile: +49 (0)3606 / 690-335

band run must not be obstructed during assembly.
Stands and fixing plates can be manufactured to suit customer requirements.
Type designation:
Example: BB-20-TB60-G6
     Belt type – Type 25 (standard version)
     Based on SIM conveyor belt TB60 series
     Filling volume – 20 litres
     Series – belt bunker
Belt bunker BB-TB60
Filling weight up to maximum 90kg
General information
4
Specifications may change as design revisions take place.     Revision: 1.0  2014-07-16
SIM Automation GmbH
Liesebühl 20
D-37308 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Telephone: +49 (0)3606 / 690-474
Facsimile: +49 (0)3606 / 690-335
Email: info@sim-automation.de
Internet: www.sim-automation.de
2. Specifications:
Specifications:
• max. filling weight:   90 kg
• Conveyor speed:   1.1 m/min (50 Hz)
    1.4 m/min (60 Hz)
• Belt:    G6: black, without FDA certification
• Belt tensioning:   using external tensioning screws
• Bunker trough:   Stainless steel
• Outfeed curtain:   vulkollan
• Worm gear motor:  IP54
    Star triangle: 220 V – 240 V/50 Hz
      240 V – 266 V/60 Hz
    Star:  380 V – 415 V/50 Hz
      415 V – 460 V/60 Hz
    Power consumption 0.12 kW
    Motor protection: TF temperature sensor
• Surfaces:    drive protection stainless steel
• Different versions or data on request
 A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] G [mm]
(slot width)
H [mm]
BB-20-TB60 270 220 785 260 6 190
BB-50-TB60 410 360 820 360 6 330
BB-75-TB60 410 360 1020 360 6 330
BB-100-TB60 410 360 1220 360 6 330
Belt bunker BB-TB60
Filling weight up to maximum 90kg
Accessories - dosing panel
5
Specifications may change as design revisions take place.     Revision: 1.0  2014-07-16
SIM Automation GmbH
Liesebühl 20
D-37308 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Telephone: +49 (0)3606 / 690-474
Facsimile: +49 (0)3606 / 690-335
Email: info@sim-automation.de
Internet: www.sim-automation.de
3. Accessories for belt bunker
3.1. Fill level checks
Fill level checks general
We differentiate between fill level checks for querying the fill level for the belt bunker or for the conveyor pot.